

CLASS	REGISTRATION FEE (One Time & Non-Refundable)	ADMISSION FEE (One Time & Non-Refundable)	SECURITY FEE (One Time & Refundable)
Playgroup to 12 <sup>th</sup> Standard	1500/-	15000/-	5000/-

CLASS	QUARTERLY	YEARLY	
TUITION FEE (to be paid Quarterly or Annually only)			
Playgroup	12,500/- (to be paid in I" Quarter)	25,000/-	
Nursery to UKG	10,250/-	41,000/-	
1 <sup>st</sup> to 2 <sup>nd</sup> Standard	11,225/-	44,900/-	
3 <sup>rd</sup> to 5 <sup>th</sup> Standard	12,750/-	51,000/-	
6 <sup>th</sup> to 8 <sup>th</sup> Standard	13,975/-	55,900/-	
9 <sup>th</sup> to 12 <sup>th</sup> Standard	14,600/-	58,400/-	

ANNUAL CHARGES (to be paid in First quarter only)		
Playgroup	NA	
Nursery to II	10,000/-	
3 <sup>rd</sup> to 12 <sup>th</sup> Standard	14,000/-	

TRANSPORTATION FEES*		
0.00 km to 3.49 km	1100/-	
3.50 km to 5.99 km	1600/-	
6.00 km to 9.49 km	1900/-	
9.50 km to 12.99 km	2200/-	
13.00 km to 16.49 km	2600/-	
16.50 km and above	2900/-	

MESS FEES*		
Nursery to UKG	Nil	
Grade I <sup>st</sup> and above	1600/-	

## **Quarterly Fee Due Date:**

- Quarter-1 April to June fees to be paid before 31-Mar-2025.
- Quarter-2 July to September fees to be paid before 20-Jun-2025.
- Quarter-3 October to December fees to be paid before 20-Sept-2025.
- Quarter-4 January to March fees to be paid before 20-Dec-2025.

## Important notice:

- Books, stationery, uniforms, excursions, emergency health care and other special event expenses are not included in the above fees.
- Registration Fee, Admission Fee and Tuition Fees are non-refundable. The tuition fees shall be applicable and acceptable to parents, from the first day of the admission.
- In the event of non-submission of documents within two weeks from the date of submission of the form, admission will be cancelled.
- · Submission of the fees on due date is mandatory and in case of delay, a late fee @ Rs. 20/- per day shall be levied.
- Bus/Mess fees will be payable quarterly, and in first quarter two months fees will be charged.
- Bus/Mess fees will be applicable from first date of the month, even if it is opted on any day of the current month.